
[75, 150[ [150, 250[ [250, 350[ [350, 450[ [450, 600[ [600, 750[
Hb

T [GeV]

10 1

100

101

102

103

R
el

at
iv

e 
un

ce
rta

in
ty

 (%
) 138 fb 1 (13 TeV)CMSPreliminary

Phase space: 5 jets: 3b

Lepton and trigger
JES, JER
b tagging
Other experimental

R and F scales
PS modelling
ttC normalization
Other theory

MC statistical
Systematic uncertainty
Statistical uncertainty
Total uncertainty


